OP \$40.00.00 73419198

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI17719

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Head Acquisition, L.P.		04/08/2022	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Water Tower Owner, LLC	
Street Address:	et Address: 125 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 1100	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1284583	WATER TOWER PLACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128767934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128762837

Email: trademarks.us@dentons.com,hope.karmo@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: Tara Reedy Sliva
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1302

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15258836-000164
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOPE KARMO MADONIA
SIGNATURE:	HOPE KARMO MADONIA
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Water Tower Assignment#page1.tif source=Water Tower Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008341 FRAME: 0710

900834061

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HEAD ACQUISITION, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Assignor") ("Assignor"), owns, has used, and is using the trademark shown on <u>Exhibit 1</u> attached hereto (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, WATER TOWER OWNER, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights and interests in said Mark together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in full consideration of the mutual promises contained herein and other agreements entered into concurrently between the parties or their affiliates, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in, to and under said Mark, including any trademark applications or registrations, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, and together with all causes of action for past, present and future infringement of the Mark.
- 2. Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner for Trademarks at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Commissioner"), and the corresponding entities or agencies in any state, country or jurisdiction that may exercise authority over any of the Mark, to record this Trademark Assignment and to issue any trademark registrations resulting from applications among the Mark or derived therefrom to Assignee as assignee hereunder.
- 3. Upon reasonable request by Assignee, Assignor agrees to execute or deliver further documents (such as declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation) and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to vest full title in and to the Mark in Assignee or to obtain, renew, issue or enforce the Mark.

Assignor: HEAD ACQUISITION, L.P.

By: GGP-Urban, LLC, its general partner

Momo

Title: Authorized Officer

Date: April 8, 2022

Exhibit 1 and Acknowledgement on following page

Exhibit 1

WATER TOWER PLACE, U.S. Registration No. 1284583

Acknowledgement for Notary

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK)

RECORDED: 02/09/2024

Notary Public:

KATHLEEN FABRE Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jun 1, 2025

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008341 FRAME: 0712